Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	2072		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Solar Gard International, Inc.	Name: MSC Specialty Films, Inc.		
	Internal		
	Address:		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 4540 Viewridge Avenue		
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Florida	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92123-43		
Other	*		
- Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No			
	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Corporation-State California		
Security Agreement	Other		
• Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Execution Date: June 25, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Mo		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,437,744; 1,937,342; 1,938,824; and		
	1,937,351		
Additional number(s) att	ached 🔽 Yes 🔀 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Peter K. Hahn, Esq.	115 00		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$		
Internal Address:	∑ Enclosed		
	_		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 600 West Broadway, Suite 2600			
Silectivitations 22222			
	y with the donneit account)		
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	westion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	Mauoris true and observe and		
copy of the original document. 9–19–01			
Peter K. Hahn, Esq. Date			
Name of Person Signing	cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Total number of pages including to	ith required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

10/01/2001 GTON11

00000018 1437744

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP

75.00 OP **TRADEMARK REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0352**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Solar Gard International, Inc., a Florida corporation, ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 13770 Automotive Blvd., Clearwater, Florida 33762, is the owner of the marks and any applications or registrations identified in the schedule attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, MSC Specialty Films, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 4540 Viewridge Avenue, San Diego, California 92123-4359, is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee:

All right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

Assignor agrees to promptly execute all documents and to promptly take all actions reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate or record the present assignment of rights.

Solar Gard International, Inc.

Name: David A. Fletcher

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

Date: Sime 25 m, 2001

MSC Specialty Films, Inc.

By: David A. Fletcher

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

Date: Sime 25 th, 2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0353

Solar Gard International, Inc. Attachment to trademark assignment

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NO.
GLASS MASTER	United States	1,437,744
GATOR COAT	United States	1,937,342
CRUISIN' COOL WITH GATOR COAT!	United States	1,938,824
GATOR COAT AUTO TINT & Design	United States	1,937,351

TRADEMARK REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0354

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)		☐ INDIVIDUAL(S) ☐ CORPORATE
On 6-25-01 before me, Leo-aid J. N. Date Name, Title of the personally appeared Day & A. Fletche.	of Officer, e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public" Name(s) of Signer(s)	☐ CORPORATE OFFICER(S) Title(s) ☐ PARTNER(S) ☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT ☐ TRUSTEE(S) ☐ SUBSCRIBING WITNESS
LEONARD J. NUD! Comm. # 1155105 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Diego County My Comm. Expires Sept. 11, 2001	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: President and Chief Operating Officer SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies) MSC Specialty Films, Inc.
Witness my hand and official seal.		
Leon	Signature of Notary	
ATTENTION NOTARY: Although the information requested below is OPTIONAL, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this certificate to unauthorized document.		
THIS CERTIFICATE PERCENTED AT DICUT:	Title or Type of Document: _TRADI Number of Pages:1 Date of D Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	EMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT ocument: 6-25-0(

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

RECORDED: 09/19/2001

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL(S) CORPORATE
On 6-25-01 before me, Les A Name, Tital personally appeared David A Fle	I Nodi Notary Public. le of Officer, e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public" Name(s) of Signer(s)	☐ CORPORATE OFFICER(S) ☐ PARTNER(S) ☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT ☐ TRUSTEE(S) ☐ SUBSCRIBING WITNESS
LEONARD J. NUDI Comm. # 1155105 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Diego County My Comm. Expires Sept. 11, 2001 Witness my hand an	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Ind official seal.	GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: President 5-d Lhief Operation Officer SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies) Solar Gard International, Inc
Leona	Signature of Notary	
ATTENTION NOTARY: Although the information requested below. THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:	Title or Type of Document: TRADE Number of Pages: 1 Date of Documents Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	EMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT ocument: 6-25-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0356